

Press Release

Paris, 07 March 2022

CNP Assurances is supporting the humanitarian aid provided by the Red Cross in Ukraine

CNP Assurances is supporting the Red Cross in its humanitarian aid to the civilian population and refugees in the context of the conflict in Ukraine with €100,000.

The war in Ukraine is causing a humanitarian emergency to which the Red Cross is trying to respond as closely as possible to the inhabitants and in neighbouring countries.

To deal with this situation, CNP Assurances has committed to supporting the French Red Cross with €100,000 to enable the deployment of the Ukrainian Red Cross, the International Committee of the Red Cross and all neighbouring Red Crosses to help all those affected by the conflict inside and outside Ukraine. The Red Cross is engaged in three key areas in this conflict:

- Supporting the actions of the Red Cross, which is intervening in the conflict zones to provide assistance to the Ukrainian civilian population (shelter, emergency distributions, etc.);
- Supporting the Red Cross National Societies of neighbouring countries, particularly in the border areas where the reception of people displaced by the crisis is organised (shelter, distribution of basic necessities, psychological support, etc);
- Developing specific actions in France or from France in line with changing needs (reception of refugees, activities to re-establish family links, sending emergency response team members, etc.)

About CNP Assurances

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries, including 17 in Europe, particularly Italy, and in Latin America – where it is very active in Brazil, its second-largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances has more than 36 million insured parties in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 11 million in savings/pension. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method, as well as to the needs of customers in each country in terms of their protection and convenience. CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 and is a subsidiary of La Banque Postale. It reported net profit of €1.552 billion in 2021.

Contacts	
Florence de Montmarin Tamara Bernard Alexis Chaufrein	01 42 18 86 51 01 42 18 86 19 01 42 18 85 73
servicepresse@cnp.fr	



